11-08-1999



101194644

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>3842-00018</u>
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
1	IS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	
Please record the attached original documents or cop	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roger K. Leib	KI-ADD Specialized Support Technology, Inc. 1330 Bellevue Street Green Bay, Wisconsin 54308
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	•
44 1 10	
attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Yes ☒ No
	L Tes 🖾 No
☐ Other	
F 1 D 1 00 1000	
Execution Dates: October 20, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application	the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/378,582	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ice 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Andrew S. McConnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LI	⊠ Enclosed
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Tuttionized to charge Deposit
	Account
Milwaukee, WI 53202	8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by Deposit Account)
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief f	he foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document	and confect and any
document	^ /
Dawn M. Oleszak	m ()/000 M
Name of Person Signing Signature	M. Oleszak 11-1-99
value of reison signing signature	U Date
Total number of magazinal adding a server design of	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents and document:/
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

11/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000267 09378582

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **ROGER K. LEIB**, of 208 South McCadden Place, City of Los Angeles, and State of California 90004, to **KI-ADD SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and located and doing business at 1330 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54308, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ROGER K. LEIB**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **KI-ADD SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

DAYBED WITH PIVOTABLE BACKREST

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on <u>ic/2c/9</u>, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters

Patent for said invention to said **KI-ADD SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY, INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **ROGER K. LEIB**, hereby covenant that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **KI-ADD**SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **KI-ADD SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY**, INC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0315 thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said KI-ADD SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

And, he further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times, communicate to the said **KI-ADD** SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of the said application:

> Serial No.: 09/378,582

Filing Date: August 20, 1999

Executed and delivered this <u>20th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1999.

STATE OF COUNTY OF Personally appeared before me this _____ day of ______, 19____, ROGER K. LEIB, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission expires _____ # See Attachment (A All-puposese.

Actualed grant #

Value William (A 210tup public)

> PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0316

	_
State of California)
County of Las Angeles	ss.
on <u>Cert. 202 (999</u> before me, 1	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notety Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Roger key	nneill leib
/	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
VAHE MIKHAIL Commission # 1168475 Norary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is presubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Vicin Mikhail CH Warn public
	OPTIONAL - CONTRACTOR PUBLIS
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	law. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land realtachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal	law. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land realtachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document	law. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land realtachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Document Date:	and realtachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	and reartachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	and realtachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: OF SIGNER Op of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: OF SIGNER Op of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: OF SIGNER Op of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: OF SIGNER Op of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages: Number of Pages: OF SIGNER Op of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER TOP of thumb here

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA, 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 010358 FRAME: 0317

○ 次本であるからいのできない。これできない。これできない。これできないのできない。これできないできない。これできないできないできない。これできない。これできない。これできない。これできない。これできないできない。これできないできないできない。これできない。